XSERRICZDHRAZTZR BHRAICBD TR ICEEBEL TS,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

4 N
®
\3 — N
IR—JLF7 (40T) 7 =—%—MK2 FZ02/FZ02LF KyOSHO
. ke EAE
Ball Diff (40T) for FAZER MK2 FZ02/FZ02L INSTRUCTION SHEET
L No.FAW227
BBV EFEHES 2SWET, R—ILT7REBET T ICHNTEETHRIENS I—F V7 | | EHRITULELTE o516
FCHERICHEZEA CEEREZ7 Yy 7LET, Yvy—18IC2tY MRETT, Tools required Ring Gear Grease @
MABRIE34491T1 MAD VAN VEA E DFZ02L VE-BTY ¥ ¥ —ICIIERATE £ Ao JTERTIA
Ball differential reduces weight and increases cornering stability and transfers power . o
smoothly. You will need 2 sets to complete 1 car. Qﬁk,v/rzngﬁmmm [l 7 amm
*Not compatible MadVan VE or FZ02L VE-BT chassis
. 57 DEHIT, vy FRE
f F 1-N2630N x1 OTW101-03@ x1
1 Diffrential assemble. Contents Nut(M2.6x3.0) Nylon @H O-Ring,
O UM120x12 FAOvFuk our
3/32 Ball
Al 1-W300705 x4 26643 x3
O BRG1000 x8 @ Washer(M2.6x7x0.5) 2x7mm Sim
1/16 Ball Tye— 4
96510 )b 100% scale
Ball Diff. Grease
R=IVT7T)A @
D_0 2|0 o _umi20x12 OTW101-03@ x1 OTW101-03@ x1 BRG100@ x2
Q Ball Diff Screw Tensionner Spring ~ 2.6x6x1mm Washer
O olo© R=IVTIR9)a—  FYYavATIIY Tve—
BRG002 @U 96646 x4
BRG002 x2 12x15mm Shim
=N FAW227-01© Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5) PN
=)=\ BRGO0S x1 I VRRTIVY

Shield Bearing(12x18x4)
NAVIIZ7 = FAW227-010 x1
. Ball Diff Cup A

1-N2630N SR}
Nut(M2.6x3.0) Nylon i H
i Wi - BT TRy
\ D:DD FAW227-01@® x1
)= Ball Diff Cup B
~ FAW2270x1 all Diff Cup B
Qi\ﬁShaftSl\u port X R=IT7HyT

e TI7Vv T NTR—
, . FAW227@ x1
/| FAW227-01@ | FAW227-01@ x1 @E Ball Diff Shaft A

éBRGmOQ BRGO02

)SGS1?2' t ® gsmmoo x8
rive Join
Grease = BRG100© FAW227©
RSATVaVb
FUR
S

©

Ball DifLRin Ge\ar\40T R=IVT T+ T h
2 7

0\
. FAW227@ x1
) 5’2%?2231%“ UM119 x2 dm # Ball Diff Shaft B
ANVEy T DifRing H—17 747 b
77009 U

BRG008
*Sold separately 96510 XGS152

0TW101-03@
FAW227©@

(

/ BRGO0S XHBI5E Ball Diﬁ.Grease% Drive Joint Grease (&)
R=VF 77! SSATIAAVITUR o
OTW101-03@ R=IVTTTVA RSA4TI34 VMR
O-Rin 96646 x2
Nng,
o 96646 x2 1-W300705
— Washer(M2.6x7x0.5)
Ty v—
BRG008
*Sold separately
XBIT

AL—XICEIC LS
VRN - HHAATHS 1 EEEEDHE T
NBLYFTEELET, Tighten until it operates smooth

Hold with the hex wrench. ANALYF 1.5mm and then loosen 1 full turn.
Hex Wrench

JOUNT 7RIS HI5RIEANEHET, Go to

N . : S
7T 7R BT HEEEEANERET,
Replacing Front Differential, go to Hl. -
Repalacing Rear Diffferential, go to B. N -




LT 12y hAEN AL TFURERID
M@ F=zTHELES,

Disassemble up to and [ in the
‘Maintenance’ section of the Readyset
instruction manual.

J0YKTF70OEAL
Front Differential removal

Cp J
< ;‘i"ti‘:q 3

2 JPiiiiv

1-S33010TPH x10
TP Flat Head Screw (Hex/M3x10)
TPHZER

1-833010TPH

1-S33020TPH 1-S33010TPH

PRy
1-833020TPH x2
TP Flat Head Screw (Hex/M3x20)
TPHZER

1-813022H x2
Button Screw (Hex/M3x22)
REVER

70> T 7 QD T
Instllation of Front Differential

92051

~FAW227-010
PLASTIC

AN FVEEMEZ, Y LZEBMULET,

Change the bevel gear and add a shim.

Gofe T
of \\ @ L

96643
5x7mm Sim
v

96162
DZZE S ZDVS

AEITER
Note Directions

Ring Gear Grease

MAEIERL B EAITED,
Watch the direction and re-assemble.




1-S33010TPH x6

T
o
=
o
N
o
[l
[32]
@
s

1-S33010TPH §

5 VY77 DS L
Rear Differential removal

TP Flat Head Screw (Hex/M3x10)

TPHZER

1-S33010TPH
4

[ 2 QP

1-833020TPH x2

2 1-S33010TPH

(Hex/M3x20)

TP Flat Head Screw

TPHZER

VR HwID

()
£
£
m
©

c

©

+ &
__w._ﬁmm
X
Ml <R o
ZP S
g
~B e
2@
in & 3
hY — s

1-813012H x2

‘Maintenance’ section of the Readyset

instruction manual.

(Hex/M3x12)

Button Screw
REVER

UV FT7OmD T )
Instllation of Rear Differential

5x7mm Sim
PN

96643

92051

2 FAW227-010

=~

A

PLASTIC

HMRZ, Y LAZBINLEY,

RN FV %

rease PN

96162
Ring Gear G
P ES DY

FA552

Change the bevel gear and add a shim.

UCTm@ DAL TEY,

ER
Watch the direction and re-assemble.

BEL




T 7 DRERE
Differential Adjustment

n NELYFEZEUAH. RABIDOYAVZELTT 7 DREETHEVNET,
Insert the hex wrench and rotate the tire on the other side to adjust the differential.

Q)

@ 2

LTSS,

// = %
,'.-"A&\\\ s
ﬁvs

NAELYFTEELET,
Hold with the hex wrench.

NALYF 1.5mm
Hex Wrench

AN7IN—Y SPARE PARTS

=%, * 2 =3 *Ef
Part Names (FHA) No. Part Names ()
High Durability Ball Diff.Grease (10g) Diff. Thrust Bearing
96510 BAMR—ILF 75 UA(10g) BRG100 FIRSARRTUVT(A) oo 440
5x7mm Shim Set (0.1/0.2/0.3mm/10pcs) Ball Diff. Gear
96643 Sx7mm3 stz 1(0.1/0.2/0.3mm/ & 10A) 495 FAW227-01 | k7% ox1®Ox1OxI@xi 880
12x15mm Shim Set (0.1/0.2/4pcs) Ball Diff Screw (OPTIMA)
96646 12x15mm3 vty (0.1 Z/0.2B /54 0) 495 OTW101-03 | %)L 772502~ T74) oxoxex 880
Nut(M2.6x3.0) Nylon (5pcs) Diff Ring (2pcs)
1-N2630N | ) M26x30) 701 (5A) 220 || um119 F7U5 QN 550
Washer(M3x7x0.5/10pcs) 3/32 Ball (14pcs)
1-W300705 | 5.5 —(M3x7x0.5/10A) 220 UM120 3328 —IL (14A) 330
Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5) 4Pcs Drive Joint Grease (3g)
BRGO02 | 5L kAT U9 (5x824A 100 || XGS152 K54 731> VA (g 9%
Shield Bearing(12x18x4) 2Pcs
BRGO0S SV RRTUZS (12x18)2A 1980
% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY
XA—N—IBEOMERPRZFERL T B R—LR—Y . N _ - .
I | [ wen Ryoenomom ] REMIa  T243-0021 #5)IIREAT MEZ0S0 BAT Y2 b X 1250 —7H
KERMEDLS, FEABELET 3BANBOET, NN I o I
*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. FHEWETE  BE~&RE (fERB%ZKR<) 131 00~18 : 00
© Copyright 2021 KYOSHO CORPORATION / ZfERfEr#; 1R 5 66622103-1 PRINTED IN TAIWAN

FAW227-TO1



